
Part One Crime Reported

Homicide **

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 1 1 1.6

A07 0 0 0.2

A15 0 2 0.4

Subtotal 1 3 2.2

B

B02 3 8 6.6

B03 3 6 9

Subtotal 6 14 15.6

C

C06 0 0 1

C11 7 2 5.4

Subtotal 7 2 6.4

D

D04 1 1 1.4

D14 0 2 0.2

Subtotal 1 3 1.6

E

E05 0 0 0.4

E13 2 2 2

E18 0 1 0.4

Subtotal 2 3 2.8

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand 
Total

17 25 28.6

Rape & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

15 14 15.6

5 9 7.2

1 0 1

21 23 23.8

22 20 27

17 11 20.6

39 31 47.6

8 10 12.8

14 11 17.2

22 21 30

19 27 19.8

10 7 11

29 34 30.8

1 2 4.4

4 7 6

7 2 7

12 11 17.4

6 0 5.6

6 0 5.6

129 120 155.2

Robbery & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

111 99 109.6

32 23 27.4

9 7 8.2

152 129 145.2

80 74 79.2

52 57 60

132 131 139.2

47 34 56

89 82 85.4

136 116 141.4

79 77 85.4

31 19 28.2

110 96 113.6

15 18 16

35 25 29.8

27 24 21.8

77 67 67.6

0 5 2.8

0 5 2.8

607 544 609.8

Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

20 15 22.2

32 29 38.8

5 3 12

57 47 73

135 98 138.4

139 181 124.6

274 279 263

34 38 28.2

99 104 110.4

133 142 138.6

47 30 38.8

31 36 27

78 66 65.8

42 33 31.4

38 32 33

40 38 35.2

120 103 99.6

1 18 4.6

1 18 4.6

663 655 644.6

Non-Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

187 144 167.2

66 39 51.2

18 17 15.6

271 200 234

205 175 228.4

137 188 159.2

342 363 387.6

122 87 128

165 142 158.4

287 229 286.4

155 149 160.2

61 61 63.4

216 210 223.6

40 20 32.4

51 52 56.2

57 53 51

148 125 139.6

2 5 8.8

2 5 8.8

1,266 1,132 1,280.0

Citywide Part One Violent Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 9/21/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 9/21/2025

This data should be considered preliminary and may change once UCR coding is complete.
** 2025 Homicide totals include 3 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2025 but occurred in prior years.
2024 Homicide totals include 3 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2024 but occurred in prior years.



Part One Crime Reported

Residential Burglary

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

34 31 33.8

23 17 32.2

11 7 14.6

68 55 80.6

76 52 87.8

62 52 74.6

138 104 162.4

40 38 48.4

61 54 81.2

101 92 129.6

57 43 71.8

85 85 97.6

142 128 169.4

29 25 37.8

31 26 32.4

24 21 29.2

84 72 99.4

0 3 2.4

0 3 2.4

533 454 643.8

Larceny From MV

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

159 146 169.8

47 48 101.2

30 32 60.2

236 226 331.2

223 223 262

144 117 158

367 340 420

154 156 218.4

226 152 279.8

380 308 498.2

348 332 304.8

125 69 133.8

473 401 438.6

67 66 88.2

144 81 113

66 59 77.4

277 206 278.6

2 7 4.8

2 7 4.8

1,735 1,488 1,971.4

Other Larceny

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

1,039 1,028 884.4

234 216 179.4

95 73 84.4

1,368 1,317 1148.2

556 676 462

325 369 278

881 1,045 740

666 567 461.4

709 710 499.2

1,375 1,277 960.6

1,514 1,541 1302.4

347 368 372

1,861 1,909 1674.4

200 169 189.2

343 311 261

181 188 192.6

724 668 642.8

2 32 10.4

2 32 10.4

6,211 6,248 5,176.4

Auto Theft

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

48 63 69

53 22 46.6

13 10 12

114 95 127.6

140 135 149.2

103 122 90.8

243 257 240

75 69 81.6

124 126 141.8

199 195 223.4

107 118 115

61 57 75

168 175 190

43 48 39.8

56 35 44.8

37 55 43.4

136 138 128

3 13 5.2

3 13 5.2

863 873 914.2

Totals % 
Change

2024 2025

1,674 1,639 -2%

502 408 -19%

184 157 -15%

2,360 2,204 -7%

1,460 1,473 1%

994 1,119 13%

2,454 2,592 6%

1,212 1,031 -15%

1,535 1,419 -8%

2,747 2,450 -11%

2,360 2,359 0%

772 733 -5%

3,132 3,092 -1%

448 394 -12%

709 581 -18%

444 443 0%

1,601 1,418 -11%

16 84 0%

16 84 0%

12,310 11,840 -4%

5 Year 
Avg

 TOTAL

1537

501

212

2250

1470

987

2457

1070

1404

2474

2155

824

2979

449

591

466

1506

49

49

11715

Citywide Part One Property Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 9/21/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 9/21/2025

Commercial Burglary

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 60 98 62.8

A07 10 5 17.2

A15 2 6 3.2

Subtotal 72 109 83.2

B

B02 20 12 29.8

B03 12 16 11.2

Subtotal 32 28 41

C

C06 66 32 33

C11 41 36 26

Subtotal 107 68 59

D

D04 33 41 56

D14 21 29 15

Subtotal 54 70 71

E

E05 11 13 9.6

E13 5 10 12.6

E18 5 2 7.4

Subtotal 21 25 29.6

ND

N/D 0 1 0.4

Subtotal 0 1 0.4

Grand 
Total

286 301 284.2


